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A COLLEGE DEGREE FROM 
UTEP IS WITHIN REACH.

CONNECT WITH US

LOOK INSIDE TO SEE HOW 
YOU CAN AFFORD A COLLEGE 

EDUCATION AT UTEP!

Paydirt Pete 
500 W University Ave, 

El Paso TX 79968 

Paydirt Pete, check 
your UTEP email for 
your personalized 
financial aid package 
video.



,, 

PAYDIRT PETE,  
CHECK YOUR 
ADMISSION 
STATUS. 
Our records show that you have not 
been admitted to UTEP.  
 
Scan the QR code below with your mobile 
device to watch a video on how to view and 
accept your financial aid award(s)1. 

VIEW NEXT STEPS VIDEO

1. There are certain steps that must be taken to accept your financial aid. Please be 

advised that funding is subject to change due to availability of financial aid funds, 

changes in federal and state regulations, and verification of your information. 

 
After you’re admitted, activate your Miners account 
to get access to your UTEP email! In the meantime, 
official communication from the Office of Student 
Financial Aid and Scholarships will be sent to: 
paydirtpete@utep.com

The estimated amounts below will give you 
an idea of what attending UTEP will cost. Your 
actual expenses may vary.

Your financial aid award(s) listed below will 
be divided equally between fall and spring 
semesters. All awards are based on available 
funds and full-time enrollment.

Estimated costs 
to attend UTEP

A breakdown of your 
financial aid award(s)

2023-2024 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE 2023-2024 FINANCIAL AID AWARD PACKAGE 2023-2024 ESTIMATED COSTS

Direct costs 
Tuition and mandatory fees

Resident Tuition and Fees1

Total direct costs

Indirect expenses 
Additional college expenses 

Books & Supplies

On-Campus Housing and Food2

Transportation

Misc. Educational Expenses3

Total indirect expenses

1. Tuition and fees may vary depending on your college and/or degree program.

2. Housing and food are considered indirect costs unless you choose to live  

     on-campus. 

3. The allowance for miscellaneous expenses may include clothing, laundry,  

     personal hygiene, and recreation. 

For more information regarding cost of attendance,  

please visit financialaid.utep.edu.

Fall

$4,254

Fall
$823

$4,866

$713

$993

Total

$8,508

$8,508

Total
$1,646

$9,732

$1,426

$1,986

$14,790

Spring

$4,254

Spring
$823

$4,866

$713

$993

Direct costs
Charges you will see on your bill

Tuition & Fees
Minus (-)

Total gift aid 

(Grants and Scholarships)

Remaining balance

Total remaining balance 
owed to UTEP

Fall

$4,254

$0

Spring

$4,254

$0

Total

$8,508

$0

$8,508

$8,508
   

 
If you are not eligible for gift aid, you may need to borrow a 
Federal student loan. 
 

Below is the loan amount that you may need to borrow to cover 
your remaining costs. Please note that this amount is only a 
recommendation and you are not obligated to borrow a loan. 

Do you have to borrow the entire amount of the loan(s) 
listed in your award package? 
 

No, you do not have to borrow all of the loans offered to you. You 
have the option to borrow all, none, or a portion of the total loan(s) 
offered. If loan funds are needed to pay for your education, only 
borrow what you need.

 

Using loans to pay the remaining balance

Federal Direct Subsidized Loan

Federal Direct Unsubsidized Loan

Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan*

Total remaining cost

Total
$5,500

$2,000

$1,008

$0

Using your financial 
aid to pay for UTEP  
Paydirt Pete, we’ve done the math for you! The 
estimation below shows how you can use your 
financial aid to attend UTEP.

Gift aid (not loans)
Grants and scholarships that do not need to be repaid 

No gift aid awarded

Total gift aid awarded

Fall

$0

Spring

$0

Total

$0

$0

Paying for College
 

While you don’t qualify for grants or scholarships, there are still 
resources available to help you pay for educational expenses. 

 

Paydirt Pete, you are eligible to borrow  
Federal student loans
Money that you must repay with interest 

Federal Direct Subsidized Loan

Federal Direct Unsubsidized Loan

Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan*

Total Federal student loans offered

Fall

$2,750

$1,000

$7,899

Spring

$2,750

$1,000

$7,899

Total

$5,500

$2,000

$15,798

$23,298

* Federal Direct PLUS Loan  
 
Direct PLUS Loans are Federal loans that parents of dependent 
undergraduate students can borrow to help you pay for college. 
For more information, visit studentaid.gov.

Eligibility for federal, state and institutional grants, as well as 
student loans and Federal Work-Study, is evaluated each year 
upon filing a new FAFSA. It is important that you file your FAFSA 
as soon as possible after it becomes available on October 1st 
of each year to be considered for the maximum amount of 
financial aid. 

If you have received a scholarship, be sure to check your 
scholarship renewal criteria.


