

Paydirt Pete 500 W University Ave, El Paso TX 79968

YOU CAN AFFORD A COLLEGE EDUCATION AT UTEP!

A COLLEGE DEGREE FROM UTEP IS WITHIN REACH.

Office of Student Financial Aid financialaid.utep.edu

915-747-5204 | studentfinancialaid@utep.edu Mike Loya Academic Services Building, Room 204 500 W. University Avenue, El Paso, TX 79968



CONNECT WITH US

Paydirt Pete, check your UTEP email for your personalized financial aid package video.



LOOK INSIDE TO SEE HOW YOU CAN AFFORD A COLLEGE EDUCATION AT UTEP!

Estimated costs to attend UTEP

The estimated amounts below will give you an idea of what attending UTEP will cost. Your actual expenses may vary.

2023-2024 ESTIMATED COST OF ATTENDANCE

Direct costs Tuition and mandatory fees			
	Fall	Spring	Total
Resident Tuition and Fees ¹	\$4,254	\$4,254	\$8,508
Total direct costs	\$8,508		

Indirect expenses Additional college expenses			
	Fall	Spring	Total
Books & Supplies	\$823	\$823	\$1,646
On-Campus Housing and Food ²	\$4,866	\$4,866	\$9,732
Transportation	\$713	\$713	\$1,426
Misc. Educational Expenses³	\$993	\$993	\$1,986
Total indirect expenses	\$14.790		

- 1. Tuition and fees may vary depending on your college and/or degree program.
- Housing and food are considered indirect costs unless you choose to live on-campus.
- 3. The allowance for miscellaneous expenses may include clothing, laundry, personal hygiene, and recreation.

For more information regarding cost of attendance, please visit **financialaid.utep.edu**.

Eligibility for federal, state and institutional grants, as well as student loans and Federal Work-Study, is evaluated each year upon filing a new FAFSA. It is important that you file your FAFSA as soon as possible after it becomes available on October 1st of each year to be considered for the maximum amount of financial aid.

If you have received a scholarship, be sure to check your scholarship renewal criteria.

A breakdown of your financial aid award(s)

Your financial aid award(s) listed below will be divided equally between fall and spring semesters. All awards are based on available funds and full-time enrollment.

2023-2024 FINANCIAL AID AWARD PACKAGE

Gift aid (not loans) Grants and scholarships that do no	ot need t	o be repa	id	
	Fall	Spring	Total	
No gift aid awarded	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Total gift aid awarded			\$0	

Paying for College

While you don't qualify for grants or scholarships, there are still resources available to help you pay for educational expenses.

Paydirt Pete, you are eligible to borrow Federal student loans Money that you must repay with interest			
	Fall	Spring	Total
Federal Direct Subsidized Loan	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$5,500
Federal Direct Unsubsidized Loan	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$2,000
Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan*	\$7,899	\$7,899	\$15,798
Total Federal student loans offered \$23,298			

* Federal Direct PLUS Loan

Direct PLUS Loans are Federal loans that parents of dependent undergraduate students can borrow to help you pay for college. For more information, visit studentaid.gov.

Using your financial aid to pay for UTEP

Paydirt Pete, we've done the math for you! The estimation below shows how you can use your financial aid to attend UTEP.

2023-2024 ESTIMATED COSTS

Direct costs Charges you will see on your bill			
	Fall	Spring	Total
Tuition & Fees Minus (-)	\$4,254	\$4,254	\$8,508
Total gift aid (Grants and Scholarships)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Remaining balance			\$8,508
Total remaining balance owed to UTEP	\$8,508		

If you are not eligible for gift aid, you may need to borrow a Federal student loan.

Below is the loan amount that you may need to borrow to cover your remaining costs. Please note that this amount is only a recommendation and you are not obligated to borrow a loan.

Do you have to borrow the entire amount of the loan(s) listed in your award package?

No, you do not have to borrow all of the loans offered to you. You have the option to borrow all, none, or a portion of the total loan(s) offered. If loan funds are needed to pay for your education, only borrow what you need.

Using loans to pay the remaining balance	a
	Total
Federal Direct Subsidized Loan	\$5,500
Federal Direct Unsubsidized Loan	\$2,000
Federal Direct Parent PLUS Loan*	\$1,008
Total remaining cost	\$0

PAYDIRT PETE, CHECK YOUR ADMISSION STATUS.

Our records show that you have not been admitted to UTEP.

Scan the QR code below with your mobile device to watch a video on how to view and accept your financial aid award(s)¹.



VIEW NEXT STEPS VIDEO

 There are certain steps that must be taken to accept your financial aid. Please be advised that funding is subject to change due to availability of financial aid funds, changes in federal and state regulations, and verification of your information.



After you're admitted, activate your Miners account to get access to your UTEP email! In the meantime, official communication from the Office of Student Financial Aid and Scholarships will be sent to: paydirtpete@utep.com